07-08-2002 EET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1595** Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name Telectronic S.A. CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Microtechnique S.A. Rue Jaquet-Droz 1 7.3.02 Internal Address: 2007 Neuchatel, Switzerland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 176 rue du Nord **⊠** Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name CH-2300 La Chaux-De-Fonds (Suisse/Switzerland) ☐ Security Agreement Other ____ City: State _____ZIP ____ Execution Date: May 8, 2002 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patents number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,201,476 issued March 13, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning patents involved: document should be mailed: Name: Kevin McMahon, Esq . 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\,\u00e40.00 Internal Address: Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP Enclosed ☐Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 767 Fifth Avenue Deposit account number: (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: N.Y. State: NY ZIP: 10153 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and signature. Kun M M al Kevin McMahon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: \$7/08/2002 LMUELLER 00000069 6201476 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

NY1:\449838\13\9N3\$13!.DOC\99980.0001

PATENT REEL: 013045 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Microtechnique S.A., a Swiss corporation, whose address is Rue Jaquet-Droz 1, 2007 Neuchatel, Switzerland, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner by assignment (recorded at reel 01517, frame 0221) of U.S. Patent No. 6,201,476, that was issued on March 13, 2001.

WHEREAS, TELECTRONIC, a Swiss corporation, whose address is 176, rue du Nord, CH-2300 La Chaux-De-Fonds (Suisse/Switzerland), ("'ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and any reissues or certificates of reexamination of said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEEE, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the end of the term for which said patent has been granted; together with the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the right, title and interest of said patent herein assigned;

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will execute all documents, papers, forms or authorizations, and depose to or swear to all declarations or oaths which may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting title to the interests assigned to ASSIGNEE.

NY1:\1062068\01\MRHW01!.DOC\40578.0003

REEL: 013045 FRAME: 0039

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, has caused these presents to

be signed by its duly authorized representative on this 8th day of May 2002.

CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Miçrøtechnique S.A.

By:

Yves DEPEURSINGE

Executive Vice-President Title:

Systems Engineering

Joël BRUĽLÍARD

\$enior Manager

Intellectual Property Service

2

RECORDED: 07/03/2002